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CHAPTER 308. 

[ Published March 24, 1875.] 

AN ACT enabling the county of Shawano to carry out the provisions 
of an act entitled "An act to authorize the establishment, and aid 
in the maintenance of free high schools, and to authorize the com-
missioners of school and university [lands] to loan a portion of the 
trust fund to the county of Shawano." 

The people of the state of "Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Commissioners Szarforr 1. For the purpose of enabling the county of school and 
univerai t y of Shawano to build and erect suitable buildings for a 
ixtdosmaauittheqz- county high school in the city of Shawano, and to car- 
ol' truat funds to 
county of Sha- ry out the provisions of an act'entitled "An act to au-

thorize the establishment and aid in the maintenance 
of free high schools, and for no other purpose, the 
commissioners of school and university lands are 
hereby authorized to loan a portion of the trust funds 
of this state, not less than live thousand dollars, to 
the county board of supervisors of Shawano county, 
in this state, and the said board of supervisors is 
hereby authorized to borrow a sum not exceeding the 
amount above named of said commissioners, and to 
issue to said commissioners certificates of indebted-
ness so contracted. Said indebtedness shall bear in-
terest at the rate of seven per cent. per annum. Said 
interest shall be paid annually, together with not less 
than one-tenth of the principal sum until the whole 
is paid. 

secretary of bEcnox 2. Each and every year, until the whole 
state to add In- 
terest and 10 loan be repaid, the becretary of state shall, when he 
per

neipal 
cent. of apportions the state taxes among the several counties, p i 	of 

debt to annual ad to the state tax which would be properly charge- 
Twitrentc; able to the county of Shawano, the annual interest 
Shawano ooun- due the state on said loan, together with ten per tr. 

cent. of the principal sum so loaned, and the same 
shall be levied and collected out of the taxable prop-
erty of said county and paid over to the state in the 
same manner as other state taxes are collected and 
paid. 

County boari SEcnoN 3. At the time and in the manner pro- 
to provide for 	, payment of viaea for levying taxes for state and county purposes, 
Mime. 	the bo%rd of supervisors of the said county of Sha- 

wano shall levy the amount of money required for tho 
payment of the annual interest, and not less than 
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one-tenth of the principal sum loaned by the commis-
sioners of the school and university lands to the coun-
ty board of supervisors of said county of Shawano, as 
provided for in the preceding sections of this act. 

SEcriox 4. Should any town or towns in the said Town refusin 
county of Shawano, with taxable property not ex- tiochuotiltelaiipi 

ceeding one-quarter of the entire valuation of said to 	exempt 
mprigisprzerr  county, refuse to unite with the [other] towns into 

one high-school district, then the supervisors of the ibnotrre roltet 131 
said county shall levy and collect the amount of mon- 
ey required for the payment of the annual interest, 
and not less than one-tenth of the principal sum 
loaned by the commissioners of school and university 
lands to the said supervisors of Shawano county, out 
of the taxable property of all the towns uniting into 
one high-school district under the provisions of the 
act mentioned in the fii.st  section of this act. 

SECtION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its pissage. 

Approved March 5, 1875. 

CHAPTER 309. 

[Published March 23, 1875.] 

AN ACT to appropriate one hundred dollars to each industrial society 
of the state holding an annual fair. 

The people of the state of Wieconsin, represented in 
Senate and A88enz6ly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby annually appropriated e:Inimi:ttit 
one hundred dollars to each industrial society of the weienes. 
state holding an annual fair, and reporting to the sec- 
retary of state and the secretary of the state agricul-
tural society, as now required by law for county so- 
cieties; provided, the receipts of such annual fair Proviso. 
shall amount to eight hundred dollars, and to not 
more than two societies in any one county. 

Sacriox 2. All acts and parts of acts contravening 
the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 5, 1875. 


